
2020 Illinois State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-9   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 6-9Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (98), Opp (126)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Butler (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Hays (1), Huggins (1),
McCaw (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Hays (2), Maynard (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Sinisko 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-57), Maynard
(12-15), Hays (11-13), Wicklund (5-6), Bronke (4-4), Gilmore (3-3), Anderson (2-3), Johnson (2-3), Klawiter (2-2), Sinisko (2-2), Wyman
(2-2), Carpenter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Huggins, Aidan .327 14-14 49 9 16 0 1 0 7 18 .367 4 3 13 0 .404 1 1 1-1 19 25 0 1.000
2 Gaines, Jeremy .314 14-11 35 7 11 2 3 0 4 19 .543 3 3 10 0 .405 1 4 0-1 32 2 0 1.000
25 Libman, Jordan .281 15-15 57 7 16 2 0 1 7 21 .368 8 1 18 2 .379 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 McCaw, Jake .268 14-12 41 6 11 2 1 2 8 21 .512 2 2 12 0 .313 3 0 0-2 81 2 1 .988
17 Butler, Joe .242 16-16 62 9 15 3 0 3 11 27 .435 5 1 18 1 .309 0 0 2-3 21 25 5 .902
3 Blackford, Braedon .241 14-14 58 9 14 2 0 2 5 22 .379 5 0 12 3 .302 0 1 0-1 43 1 0 1.000
8 Hays, Tyson .217 13-12 46 5 10 0 0 1 4 13 .283 1 3 20 0 .280 0 0 0-0 97 4 4 .962
21 Cermak, Ryan .208 13-13 48 7 10 3 0 2 7 19 .396 2 4 19 0 .296 0 0 0-1 6 22 6 .824
15 Peterson, Gunner .364 11-9 33 5 12 4 1 1 6 21 .636 6 0 9 0 .462 0 0 2-3 25 0 0 1.000
1 Soberano, Kyle .192 9-8 26 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .192 1 0 6 0 .222 0 1 0-0 14 16 0 1.000
10 Butler, Jack .182 8-7 22 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 .227 1 0 7 1 .217 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
38 Hutchinson, Ryan .182 8-7 22 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .182 5 0 4 1 .310 2 0 0-1 18 0 0 1.000
16 Maynard, Damon .071 5-4 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 0 6 1 .133 0 0 0-0 27 4 1 .969
11 Peterson, Tanner .000 9-2 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 9 0 .071 0 1 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
14 Kelly, Tanner .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
5 Young, Nolan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .243 16-16 530 70 129 19 6 12 64 196 .370 46 17 166 9 .320 7 8 6-14 409 120 21 .962
Opponents .299 16-16 558 102 167 35 4 16 89 258 .462 56 14 119 8 .374 6 7 23-29 435 149 15 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Peterson, Tanner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
51 Salata, Derek 0.00 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 7 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 .184 0 0 0 0 0
36 Peplow, Connor 1.04 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 .378 1 0 1 1 0
40 Carpenter, Tyler 3.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 2 9.0 7 3 3 2 5 2 0 0 .241 0 0 0 1 2
35 Wyman, Colin 3.60 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 4 4 4 9 1 0 0 .275 0 0 0 0 0
43 Sinisko, Sean 3.80 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 9 9 2 15 9 0 5 .298 2 1 0 1 1
37 Johnson, Colton 3.96 2-2 5 4 0 0-0 1 25.0 29 13 11 6 37 6 1 2 .279 2 1 0 0 1
30 Huffman, Brady 5.68 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 6.1 5 8 4 6 5 2 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 1
25 Libman, Jordan 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 .417 0 1 0 1 0
44 Anderson, Jack 7.84 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 9 9 1 9 4 0 3 .286 0 3 0 0 0
29 Sebby, Michael 9.00 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 5 5 3 4 0 0 0 .222 1 2 0 0 0
32 Klawiter, Reagan 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 3 3 0 0 0 1 .308 0 0 0 0 1
34 Wicklund, Brett 10.54 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 13.2 23 17 16 7 8 5 1 3 .371 2 1 0 0 0
41 Bronke, Jackson 14.54 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 10 8 7 3 4 2 2 0 .417 1 1 0 0 0
42 Gilmore, Jacob 15.43 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 9 8 10 4 3 0 1 .429 2 2 0 1 1
31 Konitzer, Bryce 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 6 6 3 1 0 0 1 .333 3 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.81 7-9 66 16 0 0 6 136.1 167 102 88 56 119 35 4 16 .299 15 14 1 6 7
Opponents 3.91 9-7 59 16 1 1 5 145.0 129 70 63 46 166 19 6 12 .243 8 17 1 7 8



2020 Illinois State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Blackford, Braedon 44 43 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Huggins, Aidan 44 19 25 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gaines, Jeremy 34 32 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Soberano, Kyle 30 14 16 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Peterson, Gunner 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Hutchinson, Ryan 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Butler, Jack 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peterson, Tanner 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Carpenter, Tyler 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Kelly, Tanner 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Peplow, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Sinisko, Sean 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Wicklund, Brett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
25 Libman, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Anderson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
42 Gilmore, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Wyman, Colin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 McCaw, Jake 84 81 2 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Maynard, Damon 32 27 4 1 .969 0 12 3 .800 2 0
8 Hays, Tyson 105 97 4 4 .962 0 11 2 .846 2 0
17 Butler, Joe 51 21 25 5 .902 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Johnson, Colton 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Cermak, Ryan 34 6 22 6 .824 2 0 0 — 0 0
51 Salata, Derek 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Huffman, Brady 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bronke, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Konitzer, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Klawiter, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Sebby, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Young, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 550 409 120 21 .962 29 23 5 .807 4 0
Opponents 599 435 149 15 .975 32 6 7 .444 5 0


